Important Product Information
GFK-3142A
April 2020
PACMotion VFD
IC866-XXX-XXX-XX
GFK-3142A May 2011
 1
PACMotion VFD

• IP66 for jet spray environments
• IP55 for dirty environments
Type Designation & Decoding
Example: IC866-0015-4B1-2P
Product name IC866 PACMotion Variable Frequency Drive (VFD)
Recommended motor power 0015 0015 = 1.5 kW
Connection voltage 4
2 = 200 – 240V
4 = 380 – 480V
6 = 500 – 600V
Interference suppression on
the input
B
0 = None
A = Class C2
B = Class C1
Connection type 1
1 = 1-phase
3 = 3-phase
Design 2
2 = Standard IP20 housing
5 = IP55/NEMA-12K housing
6 = IP66/NEMA-4X housing
Option Card
P
M=Modbus TCP
P = PROFINET RT (Standard)
0 = Empty (Purchase separately)
Country-specific variant (60Hz) 60Hz design variant
GFK-3142A May 2011
 2
Refer to PACMotion Variable Speed Drives User Guide, GFK-3111A for the PACMotion VSD Product Matrix
and for further product details.
The PACMotion Variable Frequency Drives are offered as part of suite of PACMotion products, as shown
in the following System Diagram:
Figure 1: System Diagram
A list of available inverters is provided in the PACMotion Variable Speed Drives User Guide.
A typical system will consist of a suitable inverter for each motor to be controlled,
Each inverter:
• may contain one Option Card (optional)
• may contain a Bluetooth module (optional)
• may have a remote keypad attached (optional)
• may be attached to a braking resistor (may be internal or external and is optional)
• will communicate with a PC running PACMotion VFD Studio which is launched from Emerson’s
Programming and Configuration software, Proficy Machine Edition (PME). PACMotion VFD
GFK-3142A May 2011
 3
Studio is used to set up and monitor the VFD parameters. PME is used to configure and
program any associated PACSystems Programmable Controllers (PLCs).
• Most systems will run under the control of an Emerson Programmable Controller, such as
IC695CPE400. In that case, communications between the controller and the drive will take
place over PROFINET.
PACMotion VFD Studio is used to configure and monitor the parameters in the PACMotion Drives. This
software is launched from Emerson’s Programming and Configuration software, Proficy Machine
Edition (PME). PME Release 9.80 SIM 11 is required.
Upgrade Strategy: N/A
Upgrade Kit: N/A
Release History
Rev Date Description
A
April
2020
Initial publication.
Functional Compatibility
Subject Feature Minimum Version Required
PLC CPU Firmware Version
Requirements
RX3i PNC001-Bxxx